
Pittsburgh Public Schools 
  2025 Varsity Football Schedule                                      

(as of 6-24-2025) 
 

AUGUST 4, 2025:  HEAT WEEK     
AUGUST 11, 2025:  1ST PRACTICE    
AUGUST 16, 2025:  1ST SCRIMMAGE   
AUGUST 22, 2025:  WEEK 0    
 
BOLD = CUPPLES STADIUM EVENT 
WEEK 0     Friday, Saturday  
Hampton @ USO     Friday  August 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
Carrick @ Carlynton   Friday   August 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
Westinghouse @ Steel Valley  Friday   August 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
Perry @ River HS, OH    Friday   August 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
Allderdice @ Fox Chapel   Friday   August 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
Brashear @ Cornell    Friday   August 22, 2025  7:00 p.m.   
       
WEEK 1     Thursday, Friday 
Albert Gallatin @ Carrick  Thursday  August 28, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
Uniontown @ Perry   Friday  August 29, 2025  3:30 p.m. 
Hickory @ USO    Friday  August 29, 2025  7:30 p.m. 
Brashear @ Butler    Friday   August 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
Allderdice @ Hollidaysburg  Friday   August 29, 2025  7:30 p.m.  
Westinghouse @ Linsley   Friday   August 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
 
WEEK 2     Thursday, Friday 
Westinghouse @ Brashear  Thursday  September 4, 2025 7:00 p.m.  
USO @ Carrick    Friday  September 5, 2025 3:30 p.m. 
Allderdice @ Perry   Friday  September 5, 2025 7:30 p.m. 
       
WEEK 3     Thursday, Friday 
Brashear @ Carrick   Thursday  September 11, 2025 7:00 p.m. 
Uniontown @ Allderdice   Friday  September 12, 2025 3:30 p.m. 
Perry @ Westinghouse   Friday  September 12, 2025 7:30 p.m. 
USO OPEN 
 
WEEK 4     Thursday, Friday 
Brashear @ Allderdice   Thursday  September 18, 2025 7:00 p.m. 
Karns City @ Westinghouse  Friday  September 18, 2025  3:30 p.m. 
Perry @ USO     Friday  September 19, 2025 7:30 p.m. 
Carrick @ Buckeye Local, OH  Friday   September 19, 2025 7:00 p.m.   
     
 



WEEK 5     Thursday, Friday 
Allderdice @ Westinghouse(Sr. Rec) Thursday  September 25, 2025 7:00 p.m. 
USO @ Brashear (Sr. Rec)  Friday  September 26, 2025 7:00 p.m. 
Carrick @ Uniontown   Friday   September 26, 2025 7:00 p.m. 
Perry @ Wheeling Central Catholic Friday   September 26, 2025 7:00 p.m. 
 
WEEK 6     Friday, Saturday 
USO @ Allderdice     Friday  October 3, 2025  3:30 p.m. 
Brashear @ Perry (Sr. Rec)  Friday  October 3, 2025  7:30 p.m. 
Brownsville @ Carrick   Saturday   October 4, 2025  1:00 p.m. 
Butler @ Westinghouse   Saturday  October 4, 2025  5:00 p.m. 
 
WEEK 7     Thursday, Friday 
Carrick @ Perry    Thursday  October 9, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
Butler @ Allderdice   Friday   October 10, 2025  3:30 p.m. 
Westinghouse @ USO (Sr. Rec) Friday  October 10, 2025  7:30 p.m. 
Brashear @ Red Bank Valley  Friday   October 10, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
    
WEEK 8     Thursday, Friday 
TEAM 2 VS TEAM 3    Thursday  October 16, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
TEAM 1 VS TEAM 4    Friday  October 17, 2025  7:00 p.m. 
 
WEEK 9     Saturday 
CITY CHAMPIONSHIP   Saturday  October 25, 2025  3:00 p.m. 
        
 
WEEK 10     Friday, Saturday 
PIAA REGIONALS       Oct. 31/Nov. 1, 2025  TBD 
         
WEEK 11     Friday, Saturday 
PIAA REGIONALS       November 7/8, 2025  TBD 
 
WEEK 12     Friday, Saturday 
PIAA 1ST RD.        November 14/15, 2025  TBD 
           
Classifications 
1A – Westinghouse 
2A – Perry  
3A – Carrick – Independent  
4A – USO and Brashear 
5A - Allderdice 


